UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

V.

PLEXXIKON INC.,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01287
U.S. Patent No. 9,469,640

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Plexxikon Inc., hereby
appoints the following practitioners as their attorneys to transact all business in the
United States Patent & Trademark Office connected to the above-captioned

Petition for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 9,469,640:



Lead Counsel

Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153
T:212-310-8022
F:212-310-8007
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com

USPTO Reg. No. 55,721
Customer No. 506,499

Back-Up Counsel

Derek C. Walter

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
T: 650-802-3934

F: 650-802-3100
derek.walter@weil.com
USPTO Reg. No. 74,656

Brian Chang

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
201 Redwood Shores Parkway
Redwood Shores, CA 94065
T: 650-802-3936

F: 650-802-3100
brian.chang@weil.com
USPTO Reg. No. 74,301

The undersigned is authorized to sign this Power of Attorney on behalf of

the Patent Owner:

Dated: June 28,2018

Bsley

Gideon Bollag l
Chief Executive Officer
Plexxikon Inc.

Gideon Bollag, PhD

Chief Executive Officer

Plexxikon Inc

91 Bolivar Drive, Berkeley. CA 94710




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on June 29, 2018, the foregoing
PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY was served via electronic mail,

upon the following:

Robert H. Underwood
McDermott, Will & Emery LLP
28 State Street
Boston, MA 02109
runderwood@mwe.com

Thomas P. Steindler
McDermott, Will & Emery LLP
500 N. Capitol Street, NW
Washington, DC 20002
tsteindler@mwe.com

[Timothy J. Andersen/
Timothy J. Andersen

Case Manager

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036

T: 202-682-7075
timothy.andersen@weil.com




